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Airport charges and tariffs
Ground handling at Airport Murmansk
for the aircraft operated by foreign airlines
valid from 21.12.2023

is ,tariffs,prices IM/ " =i i AT ing VAT
NolNo List of fees,tariffs,prices/ UM Without VAT [ncludl:lg VAT Including VA'I
[epeuens chopos. Tapngos, uen Enammepenns (0%) (20%)
Airport charges and tariffs (rubles)/
AsponopTossie cOopsl i1 Tapudsl ( B 10a0apax)
L Ia}ke off/landing charge*/ per ton thfe alrcraft‘ma).mmm 19.20 19.20 23,04
CGop 3a BINET-NOCANKY take-off weight
12 Overtime parking charge®/ % [rom take-offlanding 15%
"™ |Céop 3a crosuky (3a cyTEM) charge per 24 hours
At STy ap* N 2 3
13 /\: iation fu.unl) charge*/ _ per ton lhf: ulrcra‘[‘l_max]mum 10.80 10.80 12.96
Coop 3a obecneueHie apnaLoHHo i HezonacHocTn take-off weight
: 2 #*
14 Airporl terminal charge®/ 6 o 200 7.00 8.40
COO]J 34 MOIb30BAHIIC A3POBOK3ANEHBIM KOMITIICKCOM
Charge for each landing or departure of aircraft carried out from
|5 |22 hoursto 6 pm local time*/ % from take-off/landing 20%
" |Céop 3a nocaaky nan eeiiet BC, ocywecTeasemsic ¢ 22 10 6 vacon charge
MECTHOTO BpeMenn
Commercial handling of the aircraft, passenger, (S)/
Kommepueckoe o0ciyknBanie (B 10711apax)
21 C9mmcrc‘:al passenger service charge/ e DR T 7.00 7.00 340
Cop 3a 00cayKIBAHIEG NACCAKHPOB
22 l'fassenger steps charge/ per 1 service/ 125.00 125.00 150.00
Tapn 32 10CAIKY HAM BRICALKY NACCAKNPOB | nozaqa | Tpana
23 PHSSC!‘.I:_’.G'I' KTEIIIS]'.IDI"[R[IOI'I churgc (lu/trnlm an 21]TCI’E]“)I’ per I service |62 00 162.00 19440
Tapi] 3a zoctaBky naccaxupos (k'ot BC) | zocTaska
24 CrC\\' members medical examination charge/ pér person/Inen 4.00 4.00 4.80
Tﬂpll(l) 30 MEAHUHHCKHIT OCMOTP *ICHOB DKHITAADL
25 f?.ll' crew transportation charge/ per | service/ 69.00 69.00 82 80
Tapih 3a nocTaBry IKHNAKA | nocraska
Technical Service,(S)/
Okazanye yenyr Texniyeckoii novoin (B aonaapax)
- Charge for aircralt arrival-departure servicing/ I
3.1 i _ = per unit’l venyra
Tapll(|? 34 00CCNeUeHHE llplls‘.‘.\ll\'ll n H[:'I"}'Ch'il
3.1.1. Over 90.001 tons 437.00 437.00 32440
3.1.2. From 70,001 to 90 tons
; 367.00 367.00 440.40
B-737 (800.900). A-319(320) g -
3.1.3. From 50,001 to 70 tons
4.00 334.00 400.80
B-737 (300.400.500.700) 33 ’
3.1.4. From 30,001 to 50 tons 318.00 318.00 381.60
3.1.5. Upto 30 tons 235.00 235,00 282.00
32 E‘alnn cleaning chnrgc;” S —
Tapnd 3a BHYTPEHINOIO YOOPKY =%
3.2.1. Over 201 chairs 360.00 360,00 32.00
3.2.2. From 141 to 200 chairs 317.00 317.00 380,40
3.2.3. From 101 to 140 chairs 203.00 203.00 243.60
3.2.4. From 51 to 100 chairs 145.00 145,00 174.00
3.2.5. Up to 30 chairs 73.00 73,00 87.60
3.3. ff\m:m“ l(-l\\'mf__'. eharge! per unit'l veavra 423.00 423.00 507.60
Tapiu 33 GVKCHPOBKY
54 |Charge for toilet services/ o
34 - per unit’l ycayra
Tapitth 32 0GcnvKHBAHNE CAHY3I0B( TVAJICTOR)
3.4.1. Over 90,001 tons 300.00 300,00 360.00
3.4.2. From 70,001 to 90 tons 3
280.00 280.00 336.00
RB-737 (800.900), A-319(320) 2
3.4.3. From 50.001 to 70 tons - -
’ < 255,00 255.00 306.00
B-737 (300.400.500.700) 0
3.4.4. From 30,001 to 30 tons 241,00 241.00 289.20
3.4.5. Up to 30 tons 225.00 225.00 270.00




List of fees,tariffs,prices/ UM/ :, .o | Including VAT | Including VAT
NeNe Witl £
[Tepcuens chopos, Tapupoe, ucH Ex.m3mepenns hont VA (0%) (20%)
o = |Charge for water services/ o
G ) y . _ per unit/l yeayra
Tapitd) 3a 3anpasky NUTLEBOH BOJIOFH i
3.5.1. Over 90,001 tons 262.00 262,00 314,40
3.5.2. From 70,001 to 90 tons
’ 241.0 241.00 289.2
B-737 (800,900). A-319(320) 0 $%,20
3.5.3. From 50,001 to 70 tons
: 232 2
B-737 (300.400,500,700) 2 B0 278,48
3.5.4. From 30,001 to 50 tons 225.00 225,00 270.00
3.5.5. Up to 30 tons 220.00 220,00 264.00
36, Charge for water disch"argc from the aircraft water supply system/ per unit/l yenyra
Tﬂpli(b 34 C/IB NUTHLEBOI BO/Ibl H3 CHCTEMBI BO3AYUIHOIO CYAHA °
3.6.1. Over 90,001 tons 299.00 299,00 358.80
3.6.2. From 70,001 to 90 tons w
276, 276.00 331.20
B-737 (800,900). A-319(320) 6,00 G L
3.6.3. From 50,001 to 70 tons
2.0 262, 14,
B-737 (300.400,500,700) 262,80 62,00 31440
3.6.4. From 30,001 to 50 tons 250.00 250,00 300.00
3.6.5. Upto 30 tons 237.00 237.00 284,40
37, Ground power unit charge/ per | minute/1siH,
Tapud 3a nesauy 21EKTPOIHEPriy
ATIA-5 1. ATTA-35-30 J11-2nexet 3.00 3.00 6.00
AllH-90 6.00 6.00 7.20
3.8 Charge for provision ofeqt—lipmcnt for cabin heating/ ) S —
Tapud 3a npenocrasieHie odopyaOBaHNA 1A nojerpesa BC
AH-42 2,00 2.00 2,40
E73 4.00 4,00 4.80
YMII-330 9.00 9.00 10.80
4 De-leing servicing charge/ : -
3.9. Tapity 32 OMHCTKY OT cHera 1 Jibaa (yianenne odnesneneris) pernitl]. yemyra
3.9.1. Over 90.001 tons 713.00 713.00 855.60
3.9.2. From 70.001 to 90 tons
: 700,00 700.00 40.
B-737 (800,900). A-319(320) 840,00
3.9.3. From 50,001 to 70 tons
¥ ’ 687.00 687.00
B-737 (300,400,500.700) ’ 824,40
3.9.4. Upto301tons 682,00 682.00 818,40
310 Air starter unit charge/ er unit/] veavra
" | Tapug 3a ofecrievenie BO3AYLUIHOIO 3aNyCKa apHaiBHrarencii P e
ASU-600 1 143,00 1143.00 1371.60
g1 1| it e fuck } per | hour/I vac 210,00 210.00 252.00
IlpepocrasieHie NOKapHOil MAIHLI
Price of materials for additional maintenance services.(S )/
LleHE! MATEPHATOR. NPEJAOCTABINEMBIX [PH BBIIOAUCHINT AOTIOTHITENBIBIX VEAYT M0 TEXINMECKOMY 08CNYKIBAHMIO (B 10/1apax)
4.1, |DPeicing fluid Type 1/ g 5.00 5.00 6.00
|]PDTHBOOO.’IQHCI!II‘I'L‘H LHAA RINAKOCTh [ Tuna
gz |Deiciogfiuid Type IV kefir 5.00 5.00 6,00
ITporusoobnesennTennuan wiakocts IV thna
43 Deicing ﬂ’l.lld Type IV/ i 6.00 6.00 7.20
ITporneooGnenenntenbias siakocts 1V tina
Carges for Business lounge services, (S )/
Tapipsl 11a Yeiyri 37108 NOBBILICHHOI KoMpOpTHOCTH (B 10/151apax)
5 Charge lor VIP service for passengers/ per person | e 210.00 210.00 252.00

Tapid 3a obcnyakiBanie naccaxknpos s BUl-3anc

Ovder ol using prices

* The rate for 1ake-off landing 1s set up from 1 ton of the mrcraft’s maximum take of werght (MTOW). The MTOW is rounded upward to whole number i tons
* The rate for ramp 1s set up for 24-hour period in per cent from take ofi"landing charge n daytime The charge is collected from fived rate for every 24-hour ramp of the aircraft or for the part of day. The charze isn't

taken if ramp s less than 3 hours

* Security charge is set up for | ton of arrcraft’s MTOW. The MTOW is rounded upward 1o whole number in tons
* The rate for using air termnal is set up from | passenger (arriving, departing, transit, direct transit). The charge is collected from fixed rate for total amount of passengers. The charge for using of air terminal 1sn’t taken

for passengers of non-commercial Mlights and children under the age of 2 vears

1. The charge for aircrafi services is collected a1 duty rates and prices valid on the date of aircraft departure from the airport.

2 When selling services provided by the airport taxing VAT is made at 0% rate on arrival/departure of the aircraft performing an intemational Rlight

3 When selling services provided by the airport taxing VAT 1s made a1 20% rate on arnval/departure of the aireraft performing a domestic flight
2 I > F I ( 2

4.1 When prosiding services of air terminal on arrival/departure of mrcrafis having intemational and domestic areas atone flight and landing in the airport VAT taxing 1s made at 0 percent rate n the intemational flight

area and 20 percents in the domestic flight area

4.2 When providing senvices for taking-offlanding, aircraft taxung and parking, security services, aireraft ground-handling, passenger, aircraft crew, b

rate if departure from wirport is made in international direction and VAT taxing is made at 20 percent rate if departure from airport is made m domestic direction

The head of economic and finance department

@MM/C

- carzo and post handling VAT taxing 1s made at 0 percent

I. Daneluk



